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COUNTY REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC MINOR NONE NEW VALID DELETED MAILED RESPONSES

PARTY AFFILIATION VOTER REGISTRATIONS FINAL NOTICES

Voter Registration Monthly Report
December 2002

1/29/2003

ALACHUA           35,789 65,944 2,957 22,260 754 495 0 8

BAKER                 2,112 8,994 104 437 65 65 12 0

BAY                     39,943 44,446 2,503 13,356 661 602 13 0

BRADFORD         3,548 9,142 164 1,042 79 46 7 0

BREVARD            141,600 115,512 10,490 42,608 1,546 732 1,159 150

BROWARD          284,838 502,716 4,844 195,770 6,104 23 0 0

CALHOUN            907 6,382 81 275 39 25 0 0

CHARLOTTE        49,157 34,601 3,809 18,810 1,217 643 0 0

CITRUS                35,565 34,356 1,968 13,807 504 292 0 0

CLAY                   49,027 23,645 1,897 11,883 621 245 66 7

COLLIER              78,903 33,664 4,740 24,751 1,498 1,145 5,920 1,013

COLUMBIA           9,253 19,646 873 2,611 162 104 561 22

DESOTO              4,211 10,436 558 1,842 77 29 0 0

DIXIE                    1,193 7,603 112 380 41 26 1 0

DUVAL                165,343 219,204 13,727 55,308 3,667 37 0 0

ESCAMBIA           70,335 73,571 4,500 18,137 773 424 263 27

FLAGLER             16,150 15,287 802 6,921 392 364 2,267 180

FRANKLIN            1,111 5,563 73 352 41 11 0 0

GADSDEN            2,848 21,627 279 1,122 135 65 0 0

GILCHRIST           2,196 5,291 139 639 39 9 0 0

GLADES              1,289 4,009 347 202 62 11 0 0

GULF                   2,120 6,395 104 417 53 40 56 0

HAMILTON           981 6,121 110 261 46 1 0 0

HARDEE               2,414 6,683 134 718 132 313 0 0

HENDRY              4,624 9,194 318 1,404 68 109 0 0

HERNANDO         42,810 40,089 1,872 17,401 789 880 0 0

HIGHLANDS         25,402 23,331 1,476 6,838 465 206 122 62

HILLSBOROUGH  192,811 229,717 15,716 93,231 4,651 1,310 753 4

HOLMES              1,844 7,664 90 487 51 29 0 0

INDIAN RIVER      41,166 24,175 2,209 11,331 621 308 16 0

JACKSON            4,889 18,814 233 1,043 115 73 24 5

JEFFERSON         1,544 6,286 103 356 51 50 4 0

LAFAYETTE        512 3,526 41 135 12 14 0 0

LAKE                   69,199 50,023 5,150 18,869 1,090 411 0 0
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LEE                      132,076 84,590 7,512 50,138 2,284 675 2 203

LEON                   37,880 81,983 3,158 15,163 849 6,830 158 32

LEVY                   5,279 12,851 653 1,540 159 101 0 0

LIBERTY              213 3,449 18 83 17 18 0 0

MADISON             1,531 8,664 119 356 47 45 0 18

MANATEE            82,402 60,315 1,264 36,311 1,573 573 0 0

MARION               70,690 67,484 5,002 22,621 1,490 162 0 0

MARTIN                49,558 24,877 3,722 13,856 655 584 90 21

MIAMI-DADE        354,120 421,631 6,701 185,546 3,534 2,715 35,698 98

MONROE              19,417 19,089 2,323 9,814 574 202 34 1

NASSAU              16,470 16,417 957 4,108 512 166 1,148 136

OKALOOSA        63,931 29,605 649 18,237 669 208 166 0

OKEECHOBEE      4,582 10,375 323 1,362 101 41 990 43

ORANGE              158,944 167,289 10,304 75,561 2,338 890 503 378

OSCEOLA            34,295 39,839 3,805 19,410 880 299 3,681 379

PALM BEACH      239,759 314,386 22,560 128,170 3,420 19,944 9,229 9

PASCO                91,739 88,485 2,844 44,553 1,679 843 0 140

PINELLAS            236,360 216,952 22,618 102,583 2,863 24,645 0 0

POLK                   110,720 126,441 7,288 38,894 547 197 0 0

PUTNAM              11,204 24,456 927 3,935 186 247 714 9

SANTA ROSA     45,428 25,713 2,369 9,457 563 190 0 0

SARASOTA         117,198 71,217 5,560 39,321 1,626 10,965 902 77

SEMINOLE            96,876 68,073 5,858 36,527 1,341 801 0 0

ST. JOHNS           49,330 29,683 2,863 13,491 579 164 0 10

ST. LUCIE             48,551 52,892 4,593 23,058 977 994 5,753 806

SUMTER               15,175 16,036 773 4,767 309 305 0 84

SUWANNEE         4,923 13,957 875 833 112 64 347 22

TAYLOR              1,898 8,689 160 350 50 337 263 23

UNION                  915 5,094 55 263 2 5 0 0

VOLUSIA             104,920 118,593 7,891 49,218 2,081 1,184 0 0

WAKULLA           2,911 9,718 263 761 134 91 155 5

WALTON             12,896 14,440 545 3,472 186 53 200 1

WASHINGTON     3,167 9,754 263 772 66 23 0 0

3,610,992 3,956,694 217,338 1,539,535 59,024 83,698 71,277 3,973TOTALS
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740 183 123 4 0 28 72 1,15064% 16% 11% 0% 0% 2% 6%ALACHUA             

40 3 5 0 0 0 32 8050% 4% 6% 0% 0% 0% 40%BAKER                  

708 142 132 0 0 0 107 1,08965% 13% 12% 0% 0% 0% 10%BAY                      

119 7 8 0 0 0 14 14880% 5% 5% 0% 0% 0% 9%BRADFORD           

2,003 286 99 0 0 3 429 2,82071% 10% 4% 0% 0% 0% 15%BREVARD             

4,332 2,607 1,109 26 0 132 2,111 10,31742% 25% 11% 0% 0% 1% 20%BROWARD            

38 8 7 0 0 0 6 5964% 14% 12% 0% 0% 0% 10%CALHOUN             

1,188 182 24 0 0 0 128 1,52278% 12% 2% 0% 0% 0% 8%CHARLOTTE          

551 84 27 0 0 0 18 68081% 12% 4% 0% 0% 0% 3%CITRUS                  

636 300 21 1 0 0 225 1,18354% 25% 2% 0% 0% 0% 19%CLAY                    

1,824 231 0 0 0 13 154 2,22282% 10% 0% 0% 0% 1% 7%COLLIER                

180 90 29 0 0 0 43 34253% 26% 8% 0% 0% 0% 13%COLUMBIA            

62 13 10 0 0 0 4 8970% 15% 11% 0% 0% 0% 4%DESOTO                

8 3 15 0 0 0 18 4418% 7% 34% 0% 0% 0% 41%DIXIE                    

2,697 998 496 0 0 16 38 4,24564% 24% 12% 0% 0% 0% 1%DUVAL                  

951 170 202 1 1 0 32 1,35770% 13% 15% 0% 0% 0% 2%ESCAMBIA            

308 49 36 0 0 7 70 47066% 10% 8% 0% 0% 1% 15%FLAGLER              

43 8 5 0 0 0 4 6072% 13% 8% 0% 0% 0% 7%FRANKLIN             

129 40 72 0 0 0 6 24752% 16% 29% 0% 0% 0% 2%GADSDEN             

25 7 3 0 0 0 9 4457% 16% 7% 0% 0% 0% 20%GILCHRIST             

26 6 0 0 0 0 47 7933% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 59%GLADES                

48 2 12 0 0 0 19 8159% 2% 15% 0% 0% 0% 23%GULF                     

55 5 0 0 0 0 13 7375% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 18%HAMILTON             

55 17 2 0 0 0 109 18330% 9% 1% 0% 0% 0% 60%HARDEE                

29 23 0 0 0 0 156 20814% 11% 0% 0% 0% 0% 75%HENDRY                

679 191 73 0 0 4 224 1,17158% 16% 6% 0% 0% 0% 19%HERNANDO           

436 93 22 0 0 0 123 67465% 14% 3% 0% 0% 0% 18%HIGHLANDS          

5,708 901 634 49 0 49 306 7,64775% 12% 8% 1% 0% 1% 4%HILLSBOROUGH   

49 2 25 0 0 0 2 7863% 3% 32% 0% 0% 0% 3%HOLMES                

664 343 107 0 0 0 235 1,34949% 25% 8% 0% 0% 0% 17%INDIAN RIVER        

89 22 40 0 0 2 29 18249% 12% 22% 0% 0% 1% 16%JACKSON              

47 1 17 0 0 0 10 7563% 1% 23% 0% 0% 0% 13%JEFFERSON           

8 2 0 0 0 0 8 1844% 11% 0% 0% 0% 0% 44%LAFAYETTE          

1,068 345 0 0 0 2 121 1,53670% 22% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8%LAKE                     
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2,031 356 103 0 1 6 485 2,98268% 12% 3% 0% 0% 0% 16%LEE                      

922 298 109 0 0 5 74 1,40865% 21% 8% 0% 0% 0% 5%LEON                     

164 26 1 0 0 0 20 21178% 12% 0% 0% 0% 0% 9%LEVY                     

13 7 6 0 0 0 1 2748% 26% 22% 0% 0% 0% 4%LIBERTY                

63 0 14 0 0 0 18 9566% 0% 15% 0% 0% 0% 19%MADISON              

2,072 536 90 3 0 33 1,166 3,90053% 14% 2% 0% 0% 1% 30%MANATEE              

1,674 183 172 3 0 6 72 2,11079% 9% 8% 0% 0% 0% 3%MARION                 

616 98 19 0 0 0 229 96264% 10% 2% 0% 0% 0% 24%MARTIN                 

4,256 1,721 41 19 6 82 221 6,34667% 27% 1% 0% 0% 1% 3%MIAMI-DADE          

595 186 20 0 0 0 184 98560% 19% 2% 0% 0% 0% 19%MONROE               

455 215 0 0 0 0 168 83854% 26% 0% 0% 0% 0% 20%NASSAU               

583 62 22 0 0 1 18 68685% 9% 3% 0% 0% 0% 3%OKALOOSA          

105 20 27 0 0 1 13 16663% 12% 16% 0% 0% 1% 8%OKEECHOBEE       

2,840 855 190 17 0 29 78 4,00971% 21% 5% 0% 0% 1% 2%ORANGE               

1,002 193 2 0 0 7 91 1,29577% 15% 0% 0% 0% 1% 7%OSCEOLA             

3,512 1,247 157 4 0 27 626 5,57363% 22% 3% 0% 0% 0% 11%PALM BEACH        

1,804 325 70 0 0 6 290 2,49572% 13% 3% 0% 0% 0% 12%PASCO                  

3,567 676 263 0 0 18 329 4,85374% 14% 5% 0% 0% 0% 7%PINELLAS              

684 195 156 0 0 0 3,322 4,35716% 4% 4% 0% 0% 0% 76%POLK                     

198 123 52 0 0 0 16 38951% 32% 13% 0% 0% 0% 4%PUTNAM                

636 84 55 0 0 0 49 82477% 10% 7% 0% 0% 0% 6%SANTA ROSA       

928 211 17 4 0 5 461 1,62657% 13% 1% 0% 0% 0% 28%SARASOTA          

1,402 445 50 1 0 17 44 1,95972% 23% 3% 0% 0% 1% 2%SEMINOLE             

675 96 20 0 1 0 69 86178% 11% 2% 0% 0% 0% 8%ST. JOHNS            

829 156 132 0 0 0 597 1,71448% 9% 8% 0% 0% 0% 35%ST. LUCIE              

307 27 52 0 0 0 50 43670% 6% 12% 0% 0% 0% 11%SUMTER                

104 13 21 0 0 0 9 14771% 9% 14% 0% 0% 0% 6%SUWANNEE           

34 5 5 0 0 0 10 5463% 9% 9% 0% 0% 0% 19%TAYLOR                

2 0 1 0 0 0 1 450% 0% 25% 0% 0% 0% 25%UNION                    

2,631 721 458 3 0 15 74 3,90267% 18% 12% 0% 0% 0% 2%VOLUSIA               

75 11 1 0 0 0 72 15947% 7% 1% 0% 0% 0% 45%WAKULLA             

180 26 25 0 0 0 52 28364% 9% 9% 0% 0% 0% 18%WALTON               

42 11 33 0 0 0 15 10142% 11% 33% 0% 0% 0% 15%WASHINGTON       

TOTALS 60,544 62% 97,27916,492 5,739 135 9 514 13,84617% 6% 0% 0% 1% 14%
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19 7 3 0 0 1 1 3161% 23% 10% 0% 0% 3% 3%ALACHUA            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BAKER                  

19 1 3 0 0 0 1 2479% 4% 13% 0% 0% 0% 4%BAY                      

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BRADFORD          

1 6 1 0 0 0 0 813% 75% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0%BREVARD             

122 59 16 0 0 0 59 25648% 23% 6% 0% 0% 0% 23%BROWARD           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CALHOUN             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CHARLOTTE         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CITRUS                 

1 1 0 0 0 0 0 250% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CLAY                    

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLLIER               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLUMBIA            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DESOTO               

1 0 1 0 0 0 1 333% 0% 33% 0% 0% 0% 33%DIXIE                    

105 79 42 0 0 0 1 22746% 35% 19% 0% 0% 0% 0%DUVAL                 

19 6 14 0 0 0 0 3949% 15% 36% 0% 0% 0% 0%ESCAMBIA            

4 1 1 0 0 0 3 944% 11% 11% 0% 0% 0% 33%FLAGLER              

0 0 1 0 0 0 0 10% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%FRANKLIN             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GADSDEN             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GILCHRIST            

0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%GLADES               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GULF                    

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HAMILTON            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HARDEE                

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HENDRY               

0 5 3 0 0 0 0 80% 63% 38% 0% 0% 0% 0%HERNANDO          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HIGHLANDS          

22 9 0 0 0 0 11 4252% 21% 0% 0% 0% 0% 26%HILLSBOROUGH   

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HOLMES               

0 0 1 0 0 0 0 10% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%INDIAN RIVER       

1 0 1 0 0 0 0 250% 0% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%JACKSON             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%JEFFERSON          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LAFAYETTE         

7 6 0 0 0 0 1 1450% 43% 0% 0% 0% 0% 7%LAKE                    
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16 3 4 0 0 0 6 2955% 10% 14% 0% 0% 0% 21%LEE                      

3 2 0 0 0 0 1 650% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0% 17%LEON                    

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEVY                    

0 1 0 0 0 0 0 10% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LIBERTY               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MADISON              

6 1 0 0 0 0 1 875% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0% 13%MANATEE             

44 11 15 0 0 0 1 7162% 15% 21% 0% 0% 0% 1%MARION                

6 2 0 0 0 0 0 875% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MARTIN                 

0 5 0 0 0 0 0 50% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MIAMI-DADE         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MONROE               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%NASSAU               

0 1 0 0 0 0 0 10% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OKALOOSA         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OKEECHOBEE       

16 20 11 0 0 0 0 4734% 43% 23% 0% 0% 0% 0%ORANGE               

11 4 0 0 0 0 0 1573% 27% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OSCEOLA             

33 37 4 0 0 2 12 8838% 42% 5% 0% 0% 2% 14%PALM BEACH       

38 21 2 0 0 1 12 7451% 28% 3% 0% 0% 1% 16%PASCO                 

25 14 3 0 0 1 4 4753% 30% 6% 0% 0% 2% 9%PINELLAS             

1 1 0 0 0 0 0 250% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%POLK                    

1 1 0 0 0 0 0 250% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PUTNAM               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SANTA ROSA      

4 5 0 0 0 0 3 1233% 42% 0% 0% 0% 0% 25%SARASOTA          

21 11 1 0 0 0 0 3364% 33% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0%SEMINOLE             

9 1 1 0 0 0 0 1182% 9% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0%ST. JOHNS            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ST. LUCIE              

2 0 0 0 0 0 1 367% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 33%SUMTER                

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SUWANNEE          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%TAYLOR               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%UNION                   

60 42 15 0 0 3 15 13544% 31% 11% 0% 0% 2% 11%VOLUSIA              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WAKULLA            

3 2 2 0 0 0 2 933% 22% 22% 0% 0% 0% 22%WALTON              

1 1 1 0 0 0 1 425% 25% 25% 0% 0% 0% 25%WASHINGTON      

TOTALS 623 49% 1,281366 146 0 0 8 13829% 11% 0% 0% 1% 11%


